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IHSA Class A Cross Country Regional
Varsity Girls Results

18:31 3.1mi Elizabeth Frusti, Wheaton Academy, 10/25/2003
18:26 3.1mi Mailin Struck, Riverside-Brookfield 2013 (Mane Event)

3.00 Miles
4.84 Kilometers

©Software by MacCross Country 1-800-PETE-MAC

2 2 1 2 2 6:3919:59 159 Hope Clark (So) Elmhurst (Timothy Christian) Girl
3 3 2 3 3 7:0221:07 165 Elise Terpstra (So) Elmhurst (Timothy Christian) Girl
8 8 3 6 6 7:2122:04 163 Olivia Reamer (Jr) Elmhurst (Timothy Christian) Girl

10 10 4 7 7 7:2622:20 160 Jill Forgac (Jr) Elmhurst (Timothy Christian) Girl
16 16 5 11 11 7:4323:10 167 Annika Ward (Sr) Elmhurst (Timothy Christian) Girl
31 31 6 24 8:4326:10 161 Kate Forgac (Fr) Elmhurst (Timothy Christian) Girl

Total team points: 29
  Total time for scoring runners: 108:40:00
Average time for scoring runners: 21:44:00

Elmhurst (Timothy Christian)1
1 1 1 1 1 6:2219:06 150 Frankie Chaidez (Fr) Elmhurst (IC Catholic) Girl
7 7 2 5 5 7:1321:40 156 Alia Johnson (Fr) Elmhurst (IC Catholic) Girl

14 14 3 10 10 7:4023:00 158 Julissa Unzueta (Sr) Elmhurst (IC Catholic) Girl
17 17 4 12 12 7:4723:21 157 Jaida Smith (Jr) Elmhurst (IC Catholic) Girl
19 19 5 14 14 7:5523:47 153 Annie Guinan (So) Elmhurst (IC Catholic) Girl
40 40 6 29 9:0627:20 152 Anna Gendusa (Sr) Elmhurst (IC Catholic) Girl
43 43 7 32 9:1427:44 155 Peyton James (Jr) Elmhurst (IC Catholic) Girl

Total team points: 42
  Total time for scoring runners: 110:54:00
Average time for scoring runners: 22:10:48

Elmhurst (IC Catholic)2
12 12 1 8 8 7:3322:41 188 Kelly Koopman (Fr) Westmont Girl
13 13 2 9 9 7:3822:56 184 Evelyn Kostal (Fr) Westmont Girl
18 18 3 13 13 7:4923:28 183 Ashley Eiermann (Sr) Westmont Girl
20 20 4 15 15 8:0224:07 192 Saskia Krebbers (Fr) Westmont Girl
23 23 5 17 17 8:1724:52 190 Halle Nash (Sr) Westmont Girl
24 24 6 18 8:1724:52 189 Makayla Johnson (So) Westmont Girl

Total team points: 62
  Total time for scoring runners: 118:04:00
Average time for scoring runners: 23:36:48

Westmont3
27 27 1 20 20 8:2725:23 131 Gabriela Saucedo (Sr) Chicago (Cristo Rey Jesuit) Girl
28 28 2 21 21 8:2825:26 129 Margarita Perez (Jr) Chicago (Cristo Rey Jesuit) Girl
29 29 3 22 22 8:3025:32 121 Nayeli CarreÒo (Jr) Chicago (Cristo Rey Jesuit) Girl
35 35 4 27 27 8:5226:38 123 Yesely Diaz (Sr) Chicago (Cristo Rey Jesuit) Girl
39 39 5 28 28 9:0627:19 124 Elena Escobedo (Fr) Chicago (Cristo Rey Jesuit) Girl
41 41 6 30 9:1127:33 128 Melissa King (Sr) Chicago (Cristo Rey Jesuit) Girl
42 42 7 31 9:1227:36 127 Marisela Garcia (Sr) Chicago (Cristo Rey Jesuit) Girl

Total team points: 118
  Total time for scoring runners: 130:18:00
Average time for scoring runners: 26:03:36

Chicago (Cristo Rey Jesuit)4
21 21 1 16 16 8:0624:20 143 Isabel Gaspar (Sr) Chicago (Noble Street Charter) Girl
30 30 2 23 23 8:3625:48 145 Abigail Lopez (So) Chicago (Noble Street Charter) Girl
44 44 3 33 33 9:2228:07 144 Stephanie Ibarra (Sr) Chicago (Noble Street Charter) Girl
45 45 4 34 34 9:2228:08 149 Bianey Reyes (So) Chicago (Noble Street Charter) Girl
46 46 5 35 35 9:2328:10 146 Aixa Martin (Fr) Chicago (Noble Street Charter) Girl
49 49 6 38 9:4329:09 147 Celeste Pedroza (Fr) Chicago (Noble Street Charter) Girl
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21 21 1 16 16 8:0624:20 143 Isabel Gaspar (Sr) Chicago (Noble Street Charter) Girl
30 30 2 23 23 8:3625:48 145 Abigail Lopez (So) Chicago (Noble Street Charter) Girl
44 44 3 33 33 9:2228:07 144 Stephanie Ibarra (Sr) Chicago (Noble Street Charter) Girl
45 45 4 34 34 9:2228:08 149 Bianey Reyes (So) Chicago (Noble Street Charter) Girl
46 46 5 35 35 9:2328:10 146 Aixa Martin (Fr) Chicago (Noble Street Charter) Girl
49 49 6 38 9:4329:09 147 Celeste Pedroza (Fr) Chicago (Noble Street Charter) Girl

Total team points: 141
  Total time for scoring runners: 134:33:00
Average time for scoring runners: 26:54:36

Chicago (Noble Street Charter)5
6 6 1 4 4 7:1021:31 178 Alyssa Perry (Fr) Mooseheart Girl

34 34 2 26 26 8:4926:27 175 Jade Hennig (So) Mooseheart Girl
47 47 3 36 36 9:2828:26 179 Kenea Romero (Jr) Mooseheart Girl
48 48 4 37 37 9:2928:27 177 Marian Lozano (Sr) Mooseheart Girl
50 50 5 39 39 10:0930:28 176 Amanda Jones (Jr) Mooseheart Girl
54 54 6 43 11:1433:44 180 Jade Scott (Fr) Mooseheart Girl
55 55 7 44 11:5235:37 174 Corayne Gibson (Jr) Mooseheart Girl

Total team points: 142
  Total time for scoring runners: 135:19:00
Average time for scoring runners: 27:03:48

Mooseheart6
25 25 1 19 19 8:2425:14 109 Andrea Perez (Jr) Chicago (Acero/Garcia) Girl
32 32 2 25 25 8:4426:14 106 Crystal Juarez (Jr) Chicago (Acero/Garcia) Girl
51 51 3 40 40 10:3531:47 110 Ivette Rodriguez (Fr) Chicago (Acero/Garcia) Girl
52 52 4 41 41 10:3631:48 111 Wendy Romero (Fr) Chicago (Acero/Garcia) Girl
53 53 5 42 42 10:3931:59 105 Camila Franco (Fr) Chicago (Acero/Garcia) Girl
57 57 6 45 14:4544:15 107 Liliana Leon (Fr) Chicago (Acero/Garcia) Girl

Total team points: 167
  Total time for scoring runners: 147:02:00
Average time for scoring runners: 29:24:24

Chicago (Acero/Garcia)7
9 9 1 0 7:2422:14 101 Yissel Hernandez ADVANCE (Fr) Aurora (A. Christian) Girl

36 36 2 0 8:5726:53 102 McKenzie Lux (Jr) Aurora (A. Christian) Girl
Total team points: 0 Aurora (A. Christian)

4 4 1 0 7:0321:10 113 Dionna Brooks ADVANCE (Fr) Chicago (C. Hope Academy) 
Girl

26 26 2 0 8:2625:18 114 Zuri Morales (So) Chicago (C. Hope Academy) Girl
Total team points: 0 Chicago (C. Hope Academy)

22 22 1 0 8:1424:43 118 Caitlyn Allen (Fr) Chicago (Christ the King) Girl
56 56 2 0 14:0742:23 119 Makoro Kebe (So) Chicago (Christ the King) Girl

Total team points: 0 Chicago (Christ the King)

5 5 1 0 7:0721:21 141 Mellanie Barnes ADVANCE (Sr) Chicago (Holy Trinity) Girl
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5 5 1 0 7:0721:21 141 Mellanie Barnes ADVANCE (Sr) Chicago (Holy Trinity) Girl
Total team points: 0 Chicago (Holy Trinity)

33 33 1 0 8:4526:16 142 Lupita Cruz (So) Chicago (Horizon/McKinley) Girl
Total team points: 0 Chicago (Horizon/McKinley)

11 11 1 0 7:3122:33 170 Rachel Laning ADVANCE (So) Lisle (Sr.) Girl
15 15 2 0 7:4223:06 172 Emily Woltmann ADVANCE (Jr) Lisle (Sr.) Girl
37 37 3 0 9:0327:10 171 Liz LaScala (Sr) Lisle (Sr.) Girl
38 38 4 0 9:0327:11 168 Katy Cunningham (Sr) Lisle (Sr.) Girl

Total team points: 0 Lisle (Sr.)
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1 1 1 1 1 6:2219:06 150 Frankie Chaidez (Fr) Elmhurst (IC Catholic) Girl
2 2 1 2 2 6:3919:59 159 Hope Clark (So) Elmhurst (Timothy Christian) Girl
3 3 2 3 3 7:0221:07 165 Elise Terpstra (So) Elmhurst (Timothy Christian) Girl
4 4 1 0 7:0321:10 113 Dionna Brooks ADVANCE (Fr) Chicago (C. Hope Academy) 

Girl
5 5 1 0 7:0721:21 141 Mellanie Barnes ADVANCE (Sr) Chicago (Holy Trinity) Girl
6 6 1 4 4 7:1021:31 178 Alyssa Perry (Fr) Mooseheart Girl
7 7 2 5 5 7:1321:40 156 Alia Johnson (Fr) Elmhurst (IC Catholic) Girl
8 8 3 6 6 7:2122:04 163 Olivia Reamer (Jr) Elmhurst (Timothy Christian) Girl
9 9 1 0 7:2422:14 101 Yissel Hernandez ADVANCE (Fr) Aurora (A. Christian) Girl

10 10 4 7 7 7:2622:20 160 Jill Forgac (Jr) Elmhurst (Timothy Christian) Girl
11 11 1 0 7:3122:33 170 Rachel Laning ADVANCE (So) Lisle (Sr.) Girl
12 12 1 8 8 7:3322:41 188 Kelly Koopman (Fr) Westmont Girl
13 13 2 9 9 7:3822:56 184 Evelyn Kostal (Fr) Westmont Girl
14 14 3 10 10 7:4023:00 158 Julissa Unzueta (Sr) Elmhurst (IC Catholic) Girl
15 15 2 0 7:4223:06 172 Emily Woltmann ADVANCE (Jr) Lisle (Sr.) Girl
16 16 5 11 11 7:4323:10 167 Annika Ward (Sr) Elmhurst (Timothy Christian) Girl
17 17 4 12 12 7:4723:21 157 Jaida Smith (Jr) Elmhurst (IC Catholic) Girl
18 18 3 13 13 7:4923:28 183 Ashley Eiermann (Sr) Westmont Girl
19 19 5 14 14 7:5523:47 153 Annie Guinan (So) Elmhurst (IC Catholic) Girl
20 20 4 15 15 8:0224:07 192 Saskia Krebbers (Fr) Westmont Girl
21 21 1 16 16 8:0624:20 143 Isabel Gaspar (Sr) Chicago (Noble Street Charter) Girl
22 22 1 0 8:1424:43 118 Caitlyn Allen (Fr) Chicago (Christ the King) Girl
23 23 5 17 17 8:1724:52 190 Halle Nash (Sr) Westmont Girl
24 24 6 18 8:1724:52 189 Makayla Johnson (So) Westmont Girl
25 25 1 19 19 8:2425:14 109 Andrea Perez (Jr) Chicago (Acero/Garcia) Girl
26 26 2 0 8:2625:18 114 Zuri Morales (So) Chicago (C. Hope Academy) Girl
27 27 1 20 20 8:2725:23 131 Gabriela Saucedo (Sr) Chicago (Cristo Rey Jesuit) Girl
28 28 2 21 21 8:2825:26 129 Margarita Perez (Jr) Chicago (Cristo Rey Jesuit) Girl
29 29 3 22 22 8:3025:32 121 Nayeli CarreÒo (Jr) Chicago (Cristo Rey Jesuit) Girl
30 30 2 23 23 8:3625:48 145 Abigail Lopez (So) Chicago (Noble Street Charter) Girl
31 31 6 24 8:4326:10 161 Kate Forgac (Fr) Elmhurst (Timothy Christian) Girl
32 32 2 25 25 8:4426:14 106 Crystal Juarez (Jr) Chicago (Acero/Garcia) Girl
33 33 1 0 8:4526:16 142 Lupita Cruz (So) Chicago (Horizon/McKinley) Girl
34 34 2 26 26 8:4926:27 175 Jade Hennig (So) Mooseheart Girl
35 35 4 27 27 8:5226:38 123 Yesely Diaz (Sr) Chicago (Cristo Rey Jesuit) Girl
36 36 2 0 8:5726:53 102 McKenzie Lux (Jr) Aurora (A. Christian) Girl
37 37 3 0 9:0327:10 171 Liz LaScala (Sr) Lisle (Sr.) Girl
38 38 4 0 9:0327:11 168 Katy Cunningham (Sr) Lisle (Sr.) Girl
39 39 5 28 28 9:0627:19 124 Elena Escobedo (Fr) Chicago (Cristo Rey Jesuit) Girl
40 40 6 29 9:0627:20 152 Anna Gendusa (Sr) Elmhurst (IC Catholic) Girl
41 41 6 30 9:1127:33 128 Melissa King (Sr) Chicago (Cristo Rey Jesuit) Girl
42 42 7 31 9:1227:36 127 Marisela Garcia (Sr) Chicago (Cristo Rey Jesuit) Girl
43 43 7 32 9:1427:44 155 Peyton James (Jr) Elmhurst (IC Catholic) Girl
44 44 3 33 33 9:2228:07 144 Stephanie Ibarra (Sr) Chicago (Noble Street Charter) Girl
45 45 4 34 34 9:2228:08 149 Bianey Reyes (So) Chicago (Noble Street Charter) Girl
46 46 5 35 35 9:2328:10 146 Aixa Martin (Fr) Chicago (Noble Street Charter) Girl
47 47 3 36 36 9:2828:26 179 Kenea Romero (Jr) Mooseheart Girl
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48 48 4 37 37 9:2928:27 177 Marian Lozano (Sr) Mooseheart Girl
49 49 6 38 9:4329:09 147 Celeste Pedroza (Fr) Chicago (Noble Street Charter) Girl
50 50 5 39 39 10:0930:28 176 Amanda Jones (Jr) Mooseheart Girl
51 51 3 40 40 10:3531:47 110 Ivette Rodriguez (Fr) Chicago (Acero/Garcia) Girl
52 52 4 41 41 10:3631:48 111 Wendy Romero (Fr) Chicago (Acero/Garcia) Girl
53 53 5 42 42 10:3931:59 105 Camila Franco (Fr) Chicago (Acero/Garcia) Girl
54 54 6 43 11:1433:44 180 Jade Scott (Fr) Mooseheart Girl
55 55 7 44 11:5235:37 174 Corayne Gibson (Jr) Mooseheart Girl
56 56 2 0 14:0742:23 119 Makoro Kebe (So) Chicago (Christ the King) Girl
57 57 6 45 14:4544:15 107 Liliana Leon (Fr) Chicago (Acero/Garcia) Girl


